

## **Carbon Footprint Label**

## **SmartestEnergy Ltd**

has measured the Scope 2 carbon footprint(s) of their

## **Electricity Products – Renewable Products**

Carbon Trust Assurance has verified that this project has met all the requirements for using the Carbon Trust Carbon Footprint Label.



<sup>\*100%</sup> of the electricity supplied is renewable, backed by certificates of renewable energy guarantees of origin.

The emission factor conforms with the GHG Protocol Scope 2 guidance and may be used for the 'market-based'

method.

A full description of the scope of verification and a detailed list of verified Carbon Footprints and Reductions results can be found in the associated Verification Letter (CERT-13555).

Awarded: 01/09/2023 Valid Until: 30/09/2024

for and on behalf of Carbon Trust Assurance Ltd,

Makaday

Martin Hockaday, Head of Assurance

This certificate is for presentation purposes only. This Certificate should never be displayed without also displaying the Certificate of Achievement. Refer to the verification letter for full details on the scope of the verification. This certificate remains the property of Carbon Trust Assurance Limited and is bound by the conditions of the contract. Information and Contact: Carbon Trust Assurance Limited is registered in England and Wales under Company number 06547658 with its Registered Office at Level 5, Arbor, 255 Blackfriars Road, London SE1 9AX, UK. Telephone: +44 (0) 20 7 170 7000. Carbon Trust Assurance Limited is a fully owned subsidiary of the Carbon Trust.